
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C529 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  4 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008263 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4175
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

MOUNTS RD VICINITY TO BERKELEY ST
MEDIAN BARRIER REPLACEMENT
11C529

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/01/2012
16:11

DOT_RGGB01

, IM-0053(965)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360616
99336-3649
307 N DAYTON ST BLDG 2
CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100342CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 20210 142ND AVE NE

98072-4477
SUMNER   WA  983909579 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -6.38 % -69.23 % 29.52 %

84,259.74 -5,740.26 27,695.00 -62,305.00 116,567.00 26,567.0090,000.00

0.5000
2 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

23850.0000 L.F. -80.39 % 1.9500 -23.53 % 4.5000 76.47 %

11,925.00 -48,892.50 46,507.50 -14,310.00 107,325.00 46,507.50
2.5500

60,817.50

2.7600
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

160.0000 L.F. -36.99 % 4.3500 -0.68 % 7.0000 59.82 %

441.60 -259.20 696.00 -4.80 1,120.00 419.20
4.3800
700.80

69.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH -65.04 % 205.0000 3.88 % 600.0000 204.03 %

69.00 -128.35 205.00 7.65 600.00 402.65
197.3500
197.35

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION
5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

1,035.0000
6 THRIE BEAM CONNECTION

13.0000 EACH -50.95 % 1,381.9500 -34.50 % 500.0000 -76.30 %

13,455.00 -13,975.00 17,965.35 -9,464.65 6,500.00 -20,930.00
2,110.0000
27,430.00

50.0000
7 SPECIAL BARRIER

90.0000 L.F. 42.45 % 98.3500 180.20 % 45.0000 28.21 %

4,500.00 1,341.00 8,851.50 5,692.50 4,050.00 891.00
35.1000
3,159.00

1,932.0000
8 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH -5.76 % 2,015.0000 -1.71 % 3,000.0000 46.34 %

1,932.00 -118.00 2,015.00 -35.00 3,000.00 950.00
2,050.0000
2,050.00

26.2200
9 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

31.0000 L.F. -36.05 % 37.1000 -9.51 % 30.0000 -26.83 %

812.82 -458.18 1,150.10 -120.90 930.00 -341.00
41.0000
1,271.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C529 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  4 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008263 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4175
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

MOUNTS RD VICINITY TO BERKELEY ST
MEDIAN BARRIER REPLACEMENT
11C529

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/01/2012
16:11

DOT_RGGB01

, IM-0053(965)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360616
99336-3649
307 N DAYTON ST BLDG 2
CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100342CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 20210 142ND AVE NE

98072-4477
SUMNER   WA  983909579 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

3,450.0000
10 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

1.0000 EACH 16.95 % 3,305.0000 12.03 % 4,000.0000 35.59 %

3,450.00 500.00 3,305.00 355.00 4,000.00 1,050.00
2,950.0000
2,950.00

32.9000
11 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2

23880.0000 L.F. -6.27 % 42.1500 20.09 % 36.0000 2.56 %

785,652.00 -52,536.00 1,006,542.00 168,354.00 859,680.00 21,492.00
35.1000

838,188.00
12 REPAIR BARRIER TO REMAIN

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
13 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -25.61 % -46.33 % 34.49 %

77,441.95 -26,658.05 55,866.90 -48,233.10 140,000.00 35,900.00104,100.00

15.0000
14 RESERVED EXISTING BARRIER

200.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 5.0500 1.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %

3,000.00 2,000.00 1,010.00 10.00 1,200.00 200.00
5.0000

1,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

2.0400
15 BARRIER GLARE SCREEN 

415.0000 L.F. -94.90 % 11.2000 -72.00 % 35.0000 -12.50 %

846.60 -15,753.40 4,648.00 -11,952.00 14,525.00 -2,075.00
40.0000

16,600.00
16 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
17 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
18 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C529 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  4 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008263 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4175
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

MOUNTS RD VICINITY TO BERKELEY ST
MEDIAN BARRIER REPLACEMENT
11C529

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/01/2012
16:11

DOT_RGGB01

, IM-0053(965)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360616
99336-3649
307 N DAYTON ST BLDG 2
CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100342CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 20210 142ND AVE NE

98072-4477
SUMNER   WA  983909579 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
19 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -25.00 % -23.50 % -50.00 %

750.00 -250.00 765.00 -235.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00

$1,008,538.71 -13.76% $1,197,225.35 2.37% $1,280,000.00 9.45%$1,169,466.65CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,280,000.00$1,008,538.71 $1,197,225.35BASE TOTAL -13.76% 2.37% 9.45%$1,169,466.65



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C529 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  4 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008263 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4175
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

MOUNTS RD VICINITY TO BERKELEY ST
MEDIAN BARRIER REPLACEMENT
11C529

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/01/2012
16:11

DOT_RGGB01

, IM-0053(965)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -11.11 % -100.00 %

80,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0090,000.00

8.0000
2 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

23850.0000 L.F. 213.73 % -100.00 %

190,800.00 129,982.50 0.00
2.5500

60,817.50

6.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

160.0000 L.F. 36.99 % -100.00 %

960.00 259.20 0.00
4.3800
700.80

250.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH 26.68 % -100.00 %

250.00 52.65 0.00
197.3500
197.35

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION
5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

1,670.0000
6 THRIE BEAM CONNECTION

13.0000 EACH -20.85 % -100.00 %

21,710.00 -5,720.00 0.00
2,110.0000
27,430.00

54.0000
7 SPECIAL BARRIER

90.0000 L.F. 53.85 % -100.00 %

4,860.00 1,701.00 0.00
35.1000
3,159.00

2,400.0000
8 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 17.07 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 350.00 0.00
2,050.0000
2,050.00

46.0000
9 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

31.0000 L.F. 12.20 % -100.00 %

1,426.00 155.00 0.00
41.0000
1,271.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C529 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  4 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008263 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4175
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

MOUNTS RD VICINITY TO BERKELEY ST
MEDIAN BARRIER REPLACEMENT
11C529

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/01/2012
16:11

DOT_RGGB01

, IM-0053(965)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

4,000.0000
10 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

1.0000 EACH 35.59 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 1,050.00 0.00
2,950.0000
2,950.00

42.0000
11 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2

23880.0000 L.F. 19.66 % -100.00 %

1,002,960.00 164,772.00 0.00
35.1000

838,188.00
12 REPAIR BARRIER TO REMAIN

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
13 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -48.13 % -100.00 %

54,000.00 -50,100.00 0.00104,100.00

20.0000
14 RESERVED EXISTING BARRIER

200.0000 L.F. 300.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
5.0000

1,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

15.0000
15 BARRIER GLARE SCREEN 

415.0000 L.F. -62.50 % -100.00 %

6,225.00 -10,375.00 0.00
40.0000

16,600.00
16 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
17 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
18 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C529 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  4 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008263 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4175
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

MOUNTS RD VICINITY TO BERKELEY ST
MEDIAN BARRIER REPLACEMENT
11C529

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/01/2012
16:11

DOT_RGGB01

, IM-0053(965)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
19 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00

$1,394,594.00 19.25% $0.00$1,169,466.65CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,394,594.00BASE TOTAL 19.25%$1,169,466.65


